H O S E
HOSE
26 Hydraulic Hose26
Hydraulic Hose and Fitting Products
Proper Assembly of Continental Hose and Fittings
Continental hose, fittings and crimping equipment work together to provide an efficient and reliable hose
connection. Hose and fittings are part of an engineered system and are to be assembled in accordance
with Continental specifications. Using non-Continental components may produce an assembly that does

28 Hydraulic Hose
General Information
Part Number Designations
D E S C R I PT I O N PAG E
E XT E N D E D  L I F E ™ X R 16 S C SAE 100R16SC / EN 857 2SC 32
E XT E N D E D  L I F E ™ XC P 3    SAE 100R17 (Constant Pressure 3000 psi) 34
A R M O RC OAT ™ AC P 3 SAE 100R17 (Abrasion Cover) 35
E XT E N D E D  L I F E ™ XC P 4 SAE 100R19 / ISO 11237 36
A R M O RC OAT ™ AC P 4 SAE 100R19 (Abrasion Cover) 37
E XT E N D E D  L I F E ™ XC P 3 S SAE 100R12 38
E XT E N D E D  L I F E ™ XC P 4 S SAE 100R12 / EN 856 4SH 39
E XT E N D E D  L I F E ™ XC P 5 S SAE 100R13 40
E XT E N D E D  L I F E ™ XC P 6 S SAE 100R15 / EN 856 4SP 41
A R M O RC OAT ™ A RC 16 S C SAE 100R16 / EN 857 2SC (Abrasion Cover) 43
A R M O RC OAT ™ A RC 12 SAE 100R12 / EN 856 R12 (Abrasion Cover) 44
A R M O RC OAT ™ A RC 13 SAE 100R13 / EN 856 R13 (Abrasion Cover) 45
A R M O RC OAT ™ A RC 15 SAE 100R15 (Abrasion Cover) 46
D E S E RT ® D R 1 S N SAE 100R1AT/1SN (High Temperature) 48
D E S E RT ® D R 2 S N SAE 100R2AT/2SN (High Temperature) 49
D E S E RT ® D R 16 S C SAE 100R16SC (High Temperature) 50
D E S E RT ® D R 5 SAE 100R5 (High Temperature, Fleet Application) 51
D E S E RT ® D U T SAE J1402 A1 (High Temperature, Fleet Application) 52
H R 6 SAE 100R6 / EN 854 R6 (High Temperature) 53
A RC T I C ® L R 16 S C SAE 100R16 / EN 857 2SC (Low Temperature) 55
A RC T I C ® L R 2 S N SAE 100R2AT/2SN (Low Temperature) 56
A RC T I C ® LC P 3 SAE 100R17 (Low Temperature) 57
A RC T I C ® LC P 4 S SAE 100R12 / EN 856 4SH (Low Temperature) 58
A RC T I C ® LC P 6 S SAE 100R15 / EN 857 4SP (Low Temperature) 59
S R 1 S N SAE 100R1AT/1SN 61
S R 2 S N SAE 100R2AT/2SN 62
S R 16 S C SAE 100R16 / EN 857 2SC 63
S C P 3 SAE 100R17 (Constant Pressure) 64
S R 3 SAE 100R3 / EN 854 R3 65
S R 5 SAE 100R5 (Fleet Application) 66
S R 6 SAE 100R6 / EN 854 R6 67
PA R T  N U M B E R  D E S I G N AT I O N S
C O N S TA N T  P R E S S U R E
A R M O R C O AT
H I G H  T E M P E R AT U R E
L O W  T E M P E R AT U R E
C L A S S I C
E X T E N D E D  L I F E
HOSE
Hydraulic Hose 29
General Information
Part Number Designations
D E S C R I PT I O N PAG E
S R 12 SAE 100R12 / EN 856 R12 68
S R 13 SAE 100R13 / EN 856 R13 69
S R 15 SAE 100R15 70
S 4 S H EN 856 4SH / DIN 20023 4SH 71
S 4 S P EN 856 4SP / DIN 20023 4SP 72
S GU N Grease Gun Hose (Special Application) 74
S H J Jack Hose (Special Application) 75
N S F X Saflex® (Non-Conductive) 76
S R 14 A SAE 100R14A (Stainless Steel Cover, Teflon® Tube) 77
S F S SAE 100R1AT/1SN (Fire Suppression) 78
P RO S P EC TO R™ B O P  3000 Special Application (Blowout Preventer) 79
P RO S P EC TO R™ B O P  5000 Very High Pressure (Blowout Preventer) 80
P RO S P EC TO R™ H OT  O I L E R Special Application 81
M I L- DT L-13444 H - I Type I (Military Application) 83
M I L- DT L-13444 H - I I I Type III (Military Application) 84
M I L- DT L-13531 Type II Class A (Military Application) 85
M I L- DT L-3992 Type I Class 1 (Military Application) 86
M I L- DT L-8788 Hydraulic Hose (Military Application) 87
I G Insta-Grip™ 300 Push-On (Rubber Cover) 89
I GTC Insta-Grip™ TC Push-On (Textile Cover) 90
I G H T Insta-Grip™ HT 300 Push-On (High Temperature) 91
F XG FLEXAGrip™ Push-On (Carbryn® Rubber Cover) 92
S R 7 SAE 100R7 / EN 855 R7 94
S R 8 SAE 100R8 / EN 855 R8 95
N R 7 SAE 100R7 (Non-Conductive) 96
N R 8 SAE 100R8 (Non-Conductive) 97
T R 7 SAE 100R7 (Twin-Line) 98
T R 8 SAE 100R8 (Twin-Line) 99
B R 7 SAE 100R7 (Twin-Line, Non-Conductive) 100
S R 18 SAE 100R18 101
H R 4 SAE 100R4 (High Temperature) 103
S P E C I A L  A P P L I C AT I O N
M I L I TA R Y
I N S TA - G R I P
T H E R M O P L A S T I C
S U C T I O N  /  D I S C H A R G E
C L A S S I C   Continued
HOSE
30 Hydraulic Hose
Hydraulic Hose Nomenclature
H O S E  AT T R I B U T E
 D  –  R2 S N  –   12
First Character of Part Number
H High Temperature (Desert®), 275ºF
L Low Temperature (Arctic®)
A Abrasion Cover (Armorcoat™)
N Non-conductive
T Twin-Line
B Both Non-Conductive and Twin-Line
S Standard Specification Hose
D High Temperature (Desert®), 302ºF
X Extended Life™ Abrasion
Resistance Cover
Note: Push-On Hose (IG, IGHT, IGTC)
and Military Hose (MIL, M) do not have
a one-digit Hose Attribute character.
H O S E  S P E C I F I C AT I O N H O S E  D A S H  S I Z E
Last 2 Characters of Part Number,
After Hyphen (Hose Inside Diameter)
All hose except R5 and UT:
02 1/8" (32 mm)
03 3/16" (4.8 mm)
04 1/4" (6.4 mm)
05 5/16" (7.9 mm)
06 3/8" (9.5 mm)
08 1/2" (12.7 mm)
10 5/8" (15.9 mm)
12 3/4" (19 mm)
16 1" (25.4 mm)